

COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF KIAMBU P. O. BOX 2344-00900 KIAMBU

TENDER NOTICE

TENDER PUBLISHED ON 25TH APRIL 2025

The County Government of Kiambu, through the Department of Health Services invites eligible bidders to submit Sealed Bids for the proposed construction works-BATCH 111 during the Financial Year 2024/2025 as listed below.

S/No	TENDER	TENDER	ELIGIBILITY	TENDER	
	NUMBER			SECURITY	PRE-TENDER
	110112221	DESCRIPTION		KSH	VISIT,INTERESTED BIDDERS
					SHALL MEET AT THE
					RESPECTIVE SITES AS
					SCHEDULED
1	CGK/HS/T/41/2024/2025	PROPOSED RENOVATIONS/	WOMEN	NIL	29 TH APRIL 2025 AT 9.00-9.30 AM
		FACELIFTING, ASBESTOS, REMOVAL,			
		RE-ROOFING AND CABRO PAVING			
		AT MUNYU HEALTH CENTRE			
2	CGK/HS/T/42/2024/2025	PROPOSED WORKS FOR CIANDA	CITIZEN	200,000	29 TH APRIL 2025 AT 11.00AM-
		LEVEL 111 HOSPITAL AT KIAMBAA	CONTRACTOR		11.30AM
		SUB COUNTY			
3	CGK/HS/T/43/2024/2024	PROPOSED RENOVATIONS/	YOUTH	NIL	30 TH APRIL 2025 AT 10.00AM -
		FACELIFTING, ASBESTOS, REMOVAL,			10.30 AM
		RE-ROOFING AND CABRO PAVING			
		AT MUNYU HEALTH CENTRE			
4	CGK/HS/T/44/2024/2025	PROPOSED RENOVATION /	PWD	NIL	30 TH APRIL 2025 AT 9.00- 9.30 AM
		FACELIFTING, REROOFING AND			
		CABRO PAVING AT MAKONGENI			
		HEALTH CENTRE.			
5	CGK/HS/T/45/2024/2025	PROPOSED RENOVATION OF	YOUTH	NIL	30 TH APRIL 2025 AT 11.00- 11.30
		KIGUMO LEVEL 4 HOSPITAL			AM
6	CGK/CHS/T/46/2024/2025	PROPOSED EXPANSION AND	CITIZEN	50,000	29 TH APRIL 2025 AT 10.00- 10.30
		RENOVATION AT THINDIGWA	CONTRACTOR		AM 0N
		HEALTH CENTRE			

Tender conditions are contained in the standard tender document. The tender document shall be downloaded free of charge www.tenders.go.ke or www.kiambu.go.ke. Complete tender documents original and copy shall be Submitted Manually and deposited at a tender Box located outside Governor's boardroom at Kiambu Headquarters –Kiambu Town.

Tender closing date shall be on 7TH MAY 2025 at 10.00 am. Tenders will be opened immediately thereafter in the presence of bidders or their representatives who may choose to attend.

DR. PATRICK N. NYAGA CHIEF OFFICER- HEALTH SERVICES